CHILD NOT ENROLLED IN A STATE-FUNDED CHILD CARE OR PRE-

KINDERGARTEN PROGRAM.--

A.  The department shall provide the following

monthly payments to the parents of a child that is not enrolled

in a state-funded child care or pre-kindergarten program:

(1)  two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500)

for each infant of the parents;

(2)  one thousand nine hundred seventy-five

dollars ($1,975) for each toddler of the parents; and

(3)  one thousand three hundred seventy-five

dollars ($1,375) for each preschool-age child of the parents.

B.  An application for a payment shall include

documentation:

(1)  of the date of the child's birth or

guardianship, as applicable;

(2)  of the parents' relationship to the child;

(3)  of the parents' in-state residency;